- Zener voltage range 3.3 to 56Volts
- DO-41 package (JEDEC)
- Through-hole device type mounting
- Hermetically sealed glass
- Compression bonded construction
- Solder hot dip tin(Sn) lead finish
- ROHS complaint
- Lead: Pure tin plated, lead free, solderable per

1N4757G 51 5 95 0.25 38.8
1N4758G 56 4.5 110 0.25 42.6
Notes : 1. TOLERANCE AND TYPE NUMBER DESIGNATION (VZ)
                  The type numbers listed have a standard tolerance on the nmial zener voltage of ±5%.
            2.  SPECIAL AVAILABLE INCLUDE
                  Nomial zener voltages shown and tighter voltage, for detailed information on price, availability and delivery,
                  contact your nearest Taiwan Semiconductor representative.
            3. ZENER VOLTAGE (VZ) MEASUREMENT
                 The zener voltage (VZ) is tested under pulse condition. The measured VZ is guaranteed to be within
                 specification with device junction in thermal equilibrium.
            4. ZENER IMPEDANCE (ZZ) DERIVATION
                 The zener impedance is derived from the 60-cycle ac voltage, which results when an ac current having an
                 RMS value equal to 10% of the dc zener current(IZT or IZK) is superimposed to IZT or IZK.
Document Number: DS_S1406003 Version: E14
Taiwan Semiconductor
1500 5
2000 5
1500 5
1500 5
1000 5
1000 5
1000
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Ratings at TA=25oC ambient temperature unless otherwise specified)
5
5
750 5
750 5
1000
5
750 5
700 5
700 5
750
5
700 5
700 5
700 5
700
10
700 10
700 10
700 10
700
10
700 10
550 10
600 10
10
500 10
400 100
400 50
Small Signal Product
400
700
1N4728G ~ 1N4758G
IR @ VR
(μA)
Max.
VR
(V)
400 100
Device
 Type
VZ @ IZT
(V)
Typ.
IZT
(mA)
ZZT @ OZK
(Ω)
Max.